

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 13286 OF 2017

Shri Chattrapati Rajarshi Shahu
Urban Co-operative Bank Ltd.

Petitioner

Versus

The Administrator
City and Industrial Development
Corporation Ltd. & others

Respondents

Mr. K.J. Suryawanshi, advocate for petitioner.
Mr. A.S. Bajaj, advocate for respondent no. 1

CORAM : R.M.BORDE &

SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, JJ.

DATE : 14th NOVEMBER, 2017

PER COURT:

Issue notice to respondents returnable on 8th January, 2018. Learned counsel Mr. Bajaj waives service of notice on behalf of respondent no. 1.

SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI
JUDGE

R.M.BORDE
JUDGE