

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 750 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5925 OF 2017
AND
WRIT PETITION NO.12206 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.13269 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.13276 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.13286 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.13681 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.13788 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.14273 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.14555 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.14834 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.14837 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.14838 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.14878 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.14951 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.15309 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.15310 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.15317 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.15318 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.15319 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.15369 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.15371 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.15384 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.15385 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.15386 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.15387 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO.15388 OF 2017

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
A.M. DHAVALA, JJ**

DATE : 16th February 2018

PER COURT

The petitioner/petitioners shall take steps as against unserved respondents within three weeks from today.

(A.M. DHAVALA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)