

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.13286 OF 2017**

**SHRI CHATRAPATI RAJASHRI SHAHU URBAN CO OPERATIVE BANK LTD  
THROUGH ITS BRANCH MANAGER D K KARPE  
VERSUS  
THE ADMINISTRATOR CITY AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT  
CORPORATION LTD AND OTHERS**

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Kamlakar J. Suryawanshi  
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. Ganesh L. Kedar h/f. Mr. Atul M. Karad  
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. P.P. Patni h/f. Mr. A.S. Bajaj  
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

**DATE : 28.09.2022**

**PER COURT :**

Learned advocate Mr. Patni holding for Mr. Bajaj who is appearing for the CIDCO informs that Mr. Bajaj is withdrawing his Vakalatnama and would take appropriate steps.

2. Stand over to 12.10.2022 in the same category.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**