



{1}

934-WP-13286-2017

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13286 OF 2017

Shri Chattrapati Rajashri Shahu Urban
Co Operative Bank Ltd Through Its Branch
Manager D K Karpe

....Petitioner

VERSUS

The Administrator City And Industrial
Development Corporation Ltd And Others

.....Respondents

.....
Mr. K.J. Suryawanshi, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. J.J. Patil, Advocate for respondent No. 1

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 20th NOVEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. Copy of rejoinder is served on respondent No. 1.
2. Stand over to 04.12.2025.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)